506519042 02/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6565817

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AKIRA MAEZAWA	02/17/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YAMAHA CORPORATION
Street Address:	10-1 NAKAZAWA-CHO, NAKA-KU
City:	HAMAMATSU, SHIZUOKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	430-8650

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17182641		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-0445

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022930444

Email: mailpto@giplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GLOBAL IP COUNSELORS, LLP DAVID TARNOFF

Address Line 1: 1233 20TH STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-2680

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YU-US205429
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID L. TARNOFF
SIGNATURE:	/David L. Tarnoff/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=YU-US205429-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506519042 REEL: 055372 FRAME: 0291

U.S. Rights - Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

YAMAHA CORPORATION 10-1 Nakazawa-cho, Naka-ku, Hamamatsu Shizuoka 430-8650 Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

INFORMATION PROCESSING DEVICE FOR DATA REPRESENTING MOTION

as set forth in l	his/her Uı	nited States Patent Applicati	ion		
	(X)	executed concurrently here	with		
	Ò	executed on			
	()	executed on Ferial No F	Filed		
Convention apright to make a priority under the priority undersigned has a Each of the priority and the prior	plications application the Intern ent of any ssues, ree gal represe may be g ad this As of the und issue any rewith; of the und gn the int ocument of the und is success legal repr cation an- eedings and is success cluding di or or there assigns of suing or e of the und ment any	ates Patent Application incluses based in whole or in part of the secondary which may issue or examinations, or extensions, entatives and assigns to the franted as fully and entirely assignment not been made; ersigned hereby authorizes are and all such Letters Patent ersigned warrants and cover terests herein sold and assign or instrument in conflict here ersigned further covenants are ors, legal representatives or resentatives or assigns all into dithat he/she will execute an and perform all other lawful as ors, legal representatives or visions and continuations the con, including reissues, reexamined the secondary of the ersigned hereby grants the further identification which is rademark Office for recordary	on said invention and said invention of any such a to be held at full end of the ast would have and requests to said ASS mants that he ned and that ewith; and agrees the assigns he/s formation kind deliver an acts deemed assigns to prefer and to aminations, its successor he United St. Tirm of Glob may be necessor.	tion or upon said apported in respect to the Industrial Property, pplication or for said enjoyed by said A te term or terms for the Commissioner of IGNEE, its successory which has the full and he/she has not executated at any time upon the will communicate the will communicate the will communicate the papers, make all rinecessary or desirable erfect title to said into any and all Letters for extensions, in said at IP Counselors, Lessary or desirable to essary or desirable to essary or desirable to the said invention and the counselors, Lessary or desirable to the said invention and the counselors, Lessary or desirable to the said invention and the said invention and the counselors, Lessary or desirable to the said invention and the said invention a	plication, including the invention and to claim and in and to any and divention, including ASSIGNEE, its which any and all such byed by the of Patents and ors or assigns in unencumbered right ated and will not request of said to said ASSIGNEE, ting to said invention ghtful oaths, testify in ole by said vention, to said Patent which may be d ASSIGNEE, its was or assigns in on; LP the power to insert
	/Akira	MAEZAWA/		Date:	17 Feb. 2021
Name:	Akira M.	AEZAWA		-	

RECORDED: 02/23/2021

PATENT REEL: 055372 FRAME: 0292